1	State of Arkansas
2	81st General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 1997 H.M.R. 100
4	By: Representative Faris, et al
5	
б	
7	HOUSE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
8	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF FORMER REPRESENTATIVE GERALD
9	CLAYTON HENDRIX, AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS MANY
10	CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS AND HIS LOCAL
11	COMMUNITY.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF FORMER
15	REPRESENTATIVE GERALD CLAYTON HENDRIX,
16	AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS MANY
17	CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS
18	AND HIS LOCAL COMMUNITY.
19	
20	WHEREAS, former Representative Gerald Hendrix of Antoine, Arkansas, the
21	son of former Senator Olen and Carmen Hendrix, who was serving his first term
22	in the Arkansas House of Representatives, died on April 24, 1996, at the age
23	of 63; and
24	WHEREAS, Representative Hendrix was a veteran of the Korean Conflict, a
25	former member of the Antoine City Council, a farmer and a banker; and
26	WHEREAS, during his brief tenure in the House of Representatives,
27	Representative Hendrix represented his constituency and the people of the
28	State with honor and distinction and sponsored or co-sponsored several
29	important bills which were enacted and are now law; and
30	WHEREAS, although Representative Hendrix_s service as a member of the
31	Arkansas General Assembly was brief, he earned and received the highest
32	respect and admiration of the members of both the House of Representatives an
33	the Senate,
34	
35	NOW THEREFORE,
36	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FIRST GENERAL

1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: That this Resolution is adopted in respectful memory of Representative 4 Gerald Hendrix and in recognition of his many contributions to the State of 5 Arkansas and his local community. б BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon adoption of this Resolution, a copy 8 shall be transmitted to Mrs. Bobbie Lou Hendrix, widow of Representative 9 Gerald Hendrix, and to other members of his family, as an expression of 10 sincere sympathy on behalf of the members of the House of Representatives.